504892249 04/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4938992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NADINE NASSIF	12/20/2017
FRANCISCO MIGUEL MOREIRA MARTINS FERNANDES	01/22/2018
CEDRIC BOISSIERE	12/20/2017
CLEMENT SANCHEZ	03/15/2018
MARIE-MADELEINE GIRAUD-GUILLE	01/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITE PIERRE ET MARIE CURIE (PARIS 6)
Street Address:	4, PLACE JUSSIEU
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75005
Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE
Name: Street Address:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE 3, RUE MICHEL-ANGE
	·
Street Address:	3, RUE MICHEL-ANGE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15558787

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035212297

DCashion@young-thompson.com Email:

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON 209 MADISON STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

> **PATENT REEL: 045671 FRAME: 0778**

504892249

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0508-1436
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Jensen/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2018
Total Attachments: 10	
source=DEC-ASSMT#page1.tif	
source=DEC-ASSMT#page2.tif	
source=DEC-ASSMT#page3.tif	
source=DEC-ASSMT#page4.tif	
source=DEC-ASSMT#page5.tif	
source=DEC-ASSMT#page6.tif	
source=DEC-ASSMT#page7.tif	
source=DEC-ASSMT#page8.tif	
source=DEC-ASSMT#page9.tif	
source=DEC-ASSMT#page10.tif	

WHEREAS I've, the undersigned inventor(s), hereafter also referred to as "assignor(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified below; and

WHEREA	S. <u>1)</u>	UNIVE	RSITE	PIERRE	ET M	ARIE CUI	NE P	ARIS	6)	and
2) CENTE	E NATION	AL DE	LA RE	CHERCHE	SCIENTIFIQU	E, hereinafter	referred	to as	*assigne	e(s)°.
whose	address	is	1)	4. Place	Jussieu	75005	Paris,	FR/	NCE	and
2) 3, rue l	dichel-Ange	F-757	4 Paris	Cedex 16,	FRANCE, is d	esirous of acc	juiring the	entire	right, titl	e and
interest in	and to the a	pplicatio	n and h	vention, and	I to any United	States patent	s to be obt	ained	therefor;	

NOW, THERSFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above-named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee(s), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including any right to bring or maintain an action for infringement under the provisional rights granted pursuant to Title 35. Section 154 of the United States Code or any other cause of action for acts which would constitute infringement occurring prior to this assignment, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883), as amended, of or in any corresponding foreign patent application, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee(s), its successors and assigns.

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This assignment and declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

United States Application or PCT International Application Number 15/556,787 filed on September 15, 2017 (Confirmation No. 2401).

The application is entitled: INJECTABLE COLLAGEN SUSPENSIONS, THE PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF, AND THE USES THEREOF, PARTICULARLY FOR FORMING DENSE COLLAGEN MATRICES

The above-identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Given Name(s)	Nadine	Family Name/Surname(s)	NASSIF
Inventor's Signature:	hanj.		Date 2017-12-20
Given Name(s) Inventor's Signature:	Francisco Miguel	Family Name/Surname(s)	MOREIRA MARTINS FERNANDES Date
Given Name(s) Inventor's Signature:	Cedric	Family Name/Sumame(s)	BOISS/ERE Date

PATENT

REEL: 045671 FRAME: 0780

ALCOHOL MINISTRALINA MARKANIA	وموال موارسة تومان المناومة وماره ومناوية والمناوية والمناوية والمناوية والمناوية والمناوية والمناوية والمناوية	enter training and the first training entering to the contract of the contract	Total Color than the Color of t
Given Name(s)	Clement	Family Name/Surname(s)	SANCHEZ
Inventor's	And the state of t		
Signature:	and the second supplemental and the second s	المستعمل المرابع والمستعم والمستعم والمستعمر والمستعمر والمستعمل والمستعمر والمستعم والمستعمر وا	Date
Given Name(s)	Marie-Madeleine	Family Name/Surname(s)	GIRAUD-GUILLE
Inventor's			
Signature:			Date

2

PATENT

REEL: 045671 FRAME: 0781

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s), hereafter also referred to as "assignor(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified below; and

WHEREAS. UNIVERSITE PIERRE ET MARIE CURIE (PARIS 2) CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", whose address is Place Jussieu 75005 Paris. FRANCE 2) 3, rue Michel-Ange F-75794 Paris Cedex 16, FRANCE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above-named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee(s), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including any right to bring or maintain an action for infringement under the provisional rights granted pursuant to Title 35, Section 154 of the United States Code or any other cause of action for acts which would constitute infringement occurring prior to this assignment, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883), as amended, of or in any corresponding foreign patent application, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to Issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee(s), its successors and assigns.

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This assignment and declaration is

The attached application, or

directed to:

United States Application or PCT International Application Number <u>15/558,787</u> filed on <u>September 15, 2017</u> (Confirmation No. <u>2401</u>).

The application is entitled: INJECTABLE COLLAGEN SUSPENSIONS, THE PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF, AND THE USES THEREOF, PARTICULARLY FOR FORMING DENSE COLLAGEN MATRICES

The above-identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Given Name(s)	Nadine	Family Name/Surname(s)	NASSIF
Inventor's Signature:			Date
Given Name(s)	/ Francisco Migri	Family Name/Surname(s)	MOREIRA MARTINS FERNANDES
Inventor's Signature:	[A]		Date 22/01/2019
Given Name(s)	Cedric	Family Name/Surname(s)	BOISSIERE
Inventor's Signature:			Date

Given Name(s)	Clement	Family Name/Surname(s)	SANCHEZ
Inventor's Signature:			Date
Given Name(s)	Marie-Madeleine	Family Name/Surname(s)	GIRAUD-GUILLE
Inventor's Signature:			Date

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s), hereafter also referred to as "assignor(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified below; and

WHERE	AS. 1)	UNIVI	ERSIT	E	PIERRE	ET	MAR	E CUR	IE (F	ARIS	6)	and
2) CENT	RE NATION	VAL DE	LA	RECHE	ERCHE S	SCIENTIFI	QUE,	hereinafter	referred	to as	*assigne	e(s)",
whose	address	ls	1)	4,	Place			75005	Paris,		NCE	and
2) 3. rue	Michel-Ang		94 Pa	ris Ce	dex 16, İ	FRANCE,	is desi	rous of acq	uiring the	entire	right, titl	e and
interest li	n and to the a	applicati	on an	d inven	tion, and	to any Un	Ited Sta	ates patents	to be ob	tained	therefor;	

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above-named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee(s), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including any right to bring or maintain an action for infringement under the provisional rights granted pursuant to Title 35; Section 154 of the United States Code or any other cause of action for acts which would constitute infringement occurring prior to this assignment, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883), as amended, of or in any corresponding foreign patent application, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee(s), its successors and assigns.

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This assignmen	ŧ
and declaration	នៃ
directed to:	

The attached application, or

United States Application or PCT International Application Number <u>15/558,787</u> filed on <u>September 15, 2017</u> (Confirmation No. <u>2401</u>).

The application is entitled: INJECTABLE COLLAGEN SUSPENSIONS, THE PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF, AND THE USES THEREOF, PARTICULARLY FOR FORMING DENSE COLLAGEN MATRICES

The above-identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Given Name(s)	Nadine	Family Name/Surname(s)	NASSIF
Inventor's Signature:			Date
Given Name(s)	Francisco Miguel	Family Name/Surname(s)	MOREIRA MARTINS FERNANDES
Inventor's Signature:			Date
Given Name(s)	Cedric	Family Name/Surname(s)	BOISSIERE
Inventor's Signature:	ANS S		Date 205/12/2017

Ohan Monada)	Clement	Family Name/Surname(s)	SANCHEZ
Given Name(s)	Olement	[Commy (restroy outries (a)	
Inventor's Signature:			Date
	# #	Family Name/Surname(s)	GIRAUD-GUILLE
Given Name(s)	Marie-Madeleine	rating Name/Ournamo(3)	7
Inventor's			Duto
Signature:			<u> Date</u>

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s), hereafter also referred to as "assignor(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified below; and

WHEREAS,	11	UNIVE	RSIT	E	PIERRE	ET	MARIE	CUR	ir (p	ARIS	6)	كسميم
2) CENTRE							QUE, he	relnafter	referred	to se	Hannian	and
whose ac	ldress	is	1)	4,	Place	Jussie			Paris,		assign NCE	
2) 3, rue Mici	hel-Ange	F-7579	4 Pa	ris Ce	dex 16, F	RANCE. is	desiro	is of acro	uiring the	ontino	elabe He	and
interest in and	to the ap	plicatio	n and	inven	tion, and t	o any Unit	ed State	s patents	to be obt	ained t	ngnı, uı herefor:	ie and

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above-named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee(s), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including any right to bring or maintain an action for infringement under the provisional rights granted pursuant to Title 35, Section 164 of the United States Code or any other cause of action for acts which would constitute infringement occurring prior to this assignment, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883), as amended, of or in any corresponding foreign patent application, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee(s), its successors and assigns.

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This assignment and declaration is The attached application, or

and declaration in directed to:

United States Application or PCT International Application Number <u>15/558,787</u> filed on <u>September 15, 2017</u> (Confirmation No. 2401).

The application is entitled: INJECTABLE COLLAGEN SUSPENSIONS, THE PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF, AND THE USES THEREOF, PARTICULARLY FOR FORMING DENSE COLLAGEN MATRICES

The above-identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

			7 di 2011,
Given Name(s)	Nadine	Family Name/Surname(\$)	NASSIF
Inventor's Signature:			Date
Given Name(s) Inventor's Signature:	Francisco Miguel	Family Name/Surname(s)	MOREIRA MARTINS FERNANDES
Given Name(s) Inventor's	Cedric	Family Name/Surname(s)	Date BOISSIERE
Signature:			Date

·		\sim		A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
Given Name(s)	Clement ()	17	Eamily Name/Surname(s)	SANCHEZ
Inventor's Signature:	Mora	*	and the second s	Date 15/3/2018
Given Name(s)	Marie-Madelaine		Family Name/Surname(s)	GIRAUD-GUILLE
Inventor's			,,	Date

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s), hereafter also referred to as "assignor(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified below; and

WHEREA	.s, <u>1)</u>	UNIV	ERSI	TE	PIERRE	ET I	MARIE	CUR	IE (P	ARIS	6)	and
2) CENT	RE NATION	VAL DE	LA	RECH	IERCHE S	CIENTIFIQ	<u>UE</u> , here	ainafter	referred	to as	"assign	ee(s)",
whose	address	is	1)	4,	Place	Jussier	1 75	005	Paris,	FR/	NCE	and
2) 3, rue	Michel-Ang	e F-757	94 P	aris C	<u>edex 16, F</u>	RANCE, is	desirous	of acqu	uiring the	entire	right, til	le and
interest in	and to the a	pplicati	on an	d inve	ntion, and f	lo any Unite	d States	patents	to be obt	ained	therefor	;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above-named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee(s), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including any right to bring or maintain an action for infringement under the provisional rights granted pursuant to Title 35, Section 154 of the United States Code or any other cause of action for acts which would constitute infringement occurring prior to this assignment, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883), as amended, of or in any corresponding foreign patent application, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee(s), its successors and assigns.

Δe	a bolow	nomed	inventor.	I horoby	dadasa	that
MS	RIGIOM	nameu	uventor.	i nereby	declare	mar:

This assignmen	ŧ
and declaration	
directed to:	

☐ The attached application, or

United States Application or PCT International Application Number 15/558,787 filed on September 15, 2017 (Confirmation No. 2401).

The application is entitled: INJECTABLE COLLAGEN SUSPENSIONS, THE PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF, AND THE USES THEREOF, PARTICULARLY FOR FORMING DENSE COLLAGEN MATRICES

The above-Identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application,

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Given Name(s)	Nadine	Family Name/Surname(s)	NASSIF
inventor's Signature:			Date
Gíven Name(s) Inventor's	Francisco Miguel	Family Name/Surname(s)	MOREIRA MARTINS FERNANDES
Signature: Given Name(s)	Cedric	Parally Name (Over 14)	Date
Inventor's Signature:	OBUNO	Family Name/Surname(s)	BOISSIERE Date

Given Name(s)	Clement	Family Name/Surname(s)		SANCHEZ
Inventor's Signature:			Date	
Given Name(s)	Marie-Madeleine	Family Name/Surname(s)		GIRAUD-GUILLE
Inventor's Signature:	m Girai	in gine	Date	16-01-18

2